10650038

OL \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoph Hauger	12/08/2003
Hartmut Wolf	12/05/2003
Joachim Hug	12/05/2003
Brigitta Schwarz	12/08/2003
Gerhard Gaida	12/05/2003
Andreas Raabe	12/18/2003
Michael Haisch	12/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss	
Street Address:	D-89518	
City:	Heidenheim (Brenz)	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

Name:	Klinikum der Johann Wolfgang Goethe Universitaet Frankfurt	
Street Address:	Theodor-Stern-Kai 7	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10650038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)361-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (540)361-1863

PATENT REEL: 016401 FRAME: 0625

500045011

Email: tammy@ppglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Potomac Patent Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 270

Address Line 4: Fredericksburg, VIRGINIA 22404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Krishna Kalidindi

Total Attachments: 4

source=exec assign 10650038#page1.tif source=exec assign 10650038#page2.tif source=exec assign 10650038#page3.tif source=exec assign 10650038#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss located at D-89518 Heidenheim (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany and to Klinikum der Johann Wolfgang Goethe Universitaet Frankfurt located at Theodor-Stern-Kai 7, D-60590 Frankfurt, Federal Republic of Germany and their successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

Microscopy System, Microscopy Method And A Method Of Treating An Aneurysm

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America filed on August 28, 2003 and assigned serial number 10/650,038. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michael Haisch

Justa & Maich

Date: <u>December 05, 2003</u>

ASSIGNMENT

Christoph Hauger	Date: December, 08, 7003
Hartmut Wolf	Date: <u>Jeculs</u> 25 05, 2003
Joachim Hug	Date: December 05, 2003
Brigitta Schwarz	Date: December 08, 2003
Gerhard Gaida	Date: Recolin 65, 7003
Andreas Raabe	Date:

Apl'n No. 10/650,038

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss located at D-89518 Heidenheim (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany and to Klinikum der Johann Wolfgang Goethe Universitaet Frankfurt located at Theodor-Stern-Kai 7, D-60590 Frankfurt, Federal Republic of Germany and their successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

Microscopy System, Microscopy Method And A Method Of Treating An Aneurysm

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America filed on August 28, 2003 and assigned serial number 10/650,038. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Date:
Michael Haisch	

ASSIGNMENT

	Date:
Christoph Hauger	
Hartmut Wolf	Date:
Joachim Hug	Date:
Brigitta Schwarz	Date:
Gerhard Gaida	Date:
Andreas Ylich	Date: Dec. 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 016401 FRAME: 0630

Andreas Raabe